Grant Agreement Page | of 2

Minnesota Department of Public Safety (“State”)
Homeland Security and Emergency Management Division
445 Minnesota Street, Suite 223

St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-2190

Grant Program:
2019 Urban Area Security Initiative

Grant Contract Agreement No.:
A-UASI-2019-STPAULCI-012

Grant Contract Amendment No.: |

Grantee:

City of St. Paul

15 West Kellogg Boulevard
Suite 700

St. Paul, MN 55101-1691

Grant Contract Agreement Term:
Effective Date: 01/01/2020
Expiration Date: 06/30/2021+ 12/31/2021

Grant Matching Requirement:

Original Agreement Amount 0.00
Previous Amendment(s) Total 0.00
Current Amendment Amount 0.00
Total Agreement Amount 0.00

Grantee Contract Agreement Amount:

Original Agreement Amount 900,000.00
Previous Amendment(s) Total 0.00
Current Amendment Amount 0.00
Total Agreement Amount 900,000.00

In this Amendment deleted agreement terms will be struck out and added agreement terms will be underlined.

The Original Grant Contract Agreement and all previous amendments are incorporated into this amendment by

reference.

1. ENCUMBRANCE VERIFICATION

Individual certifies that funds have been encumbered as

required by Minn. Stat. § 164.15.

Signed:

Date:

Grant Agreement No./PO No: A-UASI-2019-STPAULCI-012/ 3000064816

Project No.(indicate N/A if not applicable): N/A

2. GRANTEE
The Grantee certifies that the appropriate person(s)
have executed the grant contract agreement on behalf of the Grantee as

required by applicable articles, bylaws, resolutions, or ordinances.

By: Rick Schute

Rick Schute
Title: Emergency Management Director

5. Lisa L. Veith
y:

Lisa Veith
Title: City Attorney

_ John McCarthy

By

John McCarthy
Title: Director of Financial Services

3. STATE AGENCY

Signed:

(with delegated authority)
Title:

Date:

Distribution: DPS/FAS
Grantee
State’s Authorized Representative




Kristien R. E. Butler

Kristien Butler
Title: Interim Director of Human Rights & Equal Economic Opportunity

By:

Jaime Rae Tincher

Melvin Carter or Jaime Tincher

Title: Mayor

DPS Grant Contract Agreement Amendment (Updated 12/2020)

Signature: £k Schta

Email: rick.schute@ci.stpaul.mn.us

Signature: o MeCarchy

John McCarthy (Aug 23, 2021 Y5:34 CDT)

Email: john.mccarthy@ci.stpaul.mn.us

Signature: 7WRM’ TZW’/”

Jaime Rae Tincher {Aug 23, 2021 15:52 CDT}

Email: jaime.tincher@ci.stpaul.mn.us

Signature: Lewa Veiti

Email; lisa.veith@ci.stpaul.mn.us

Signature: _%— 2
Kristien R. E. Butler (Aug 23, 2021 15:46 CDT)

Email: Kkristien.butler@ci.stpaul.mn.us



